BOROUGH OF PEMBERTON

ORDINANCE NO. 2024-10

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF PEMBERTON AMENDING CHAPTER 90, ARTICLE I OF THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF PEMBERTON ENTITLED "ELECTRIC RATES"

BE IT ORDAINED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Pemberton that the rate schedules for electric rates charged set forth in Chapter §90-3 are hereby amended effective January 1, 2025 as follows:

§90-3 Rate Schedules

The following rates per month are hereby established:

A. Residential.

Rate Schedule RS

Service Classification 1 Residential Season One: April 1 through September 30

Amount per Month	Rate
(kilowatt-hours)	(per kilowatt-hour)
First 20	\$7.00
Excess over 20	\$.245
Excess over 500	\$.255

Rate Schedule RS

Service Classification 1 Residential Season Two: October 1 through March 31

Amount per Month	Rate
(kilowatt-hours)	(per kilowatt-hour)
First 20	\$7.00
Excess of 20	\$.255
Excess over 300	\$.225

B. General Service, small

Rate Schedule GLP General Lighting and Power

Amount per Month	Rate
(kilowatt-hours)	(per kilowatt-hour)
First 20	\$11.00
Excess over 20	\$.305
Excess over 200	\$.285
Excess over 750	\$.245

C. General Service, large

Rate Schedule, GLP Measured Demand

Amount per Month	Rate
(kilowatt-hours)	(per kilowatt-hour)
First 20	\$11.00
Excess over 20	\$.265
Excess over 1,000	\$.245
Excess over 2,500	\$.225

Kilowatt Demand Charge

Amount per Monthly Maximum Demand	Rate
(kilowatts)	(per Kilowatt)
First 2-9	\$13.00
Next 99	\$10.14
All over 99	\$9.02

D. Monthly charge for area lighting

Minimum	Charge
(watts)	
100	\$24.00
150	\$26.00
175	\$28.00
200	\$30.00
250	\$32.00
300	\$34.00
350	\$36.00
400	\$38.00
Additional 25	\$5.00